
TECHNICALSPECIFICATION
TABLE1: DIMENSIONS

195/50 R15

205/45 R16

205/45 R17

225/45 R17

245/40 R17

245/40 R18

255/35 R18255/35 R18

265/35 R18

6.5/7.0

7.0/7.5

7.0/7.5

8.0/8.5

8.5/9.0/9.5

8.5/9.0/9.5

9.0/9.5/10.09.0/9.5/10.0

9.5/10.0/10.5

9.0/7.1

9.0/8.4

10.0

12.0/10.5

12.5/11.0

13.0/11.5

13.0/12.013.0/12.0

13.0/12.0

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

6.5

7.57.5

7.5

577

590

615

632

625

650

634634

646

200

200

200

220

240

240

260260

265

82 H

83 H/V*

84 H/V*

91 H/V*

91 H/V*

93 H/V*

90 H/V*90 H/V*

93 H/W*

Tyre Size

* - H index applies to Type-W compounds
** - Type-W / Type-S&V

Load/Speed
Index

Recommended
rim width [inch]

Approx. Weight**
[kg]

Tread Depth
[mm]

Overall Diameter
[mm]

Tread Width
[mm]

TABLE2: RUBBER COMPOUNDS

Version Hardness Application Compund Operating
Temperature [oC]

Treadwear
Indication

TYPE - W3A

TYPE - W5

TYPE - V2

TYPE - S3

TYPE - S4

TYPE - X

SUPER SOFT

SOFT

MEDIUM

MEDIUM

SOFT

HARD

RALLY (WET)

RALLY (DAMP / WET)

DRIFT (REGULAR GRIP)

DRIFT (HIGH GRIP)

DRIFT (ULTIMATE GRIP)

DRIFT (LONG LIFE)

0 - 30

20 - 40

40-80

40 - 120

30-80

-

50

80

240

220

160

500

        All-round, road legal, semi-slick tyre with 
directional open tread pattern. Type-W3A and W5 
versions are designed for rally use in overcast and rainy 
conditions. These products are distinguished
byby reinforced sidewalls and high performance rubber 
compounds which guarantees the highest level of grip. 
The Type-V2, Type-S3 and Type-S4 versions are 
designed for drifting. Regular wear and stable grip till 
the end are the biggest advantages over competition.
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