



All-round, road legal, semi-slick tyre with directional open tread pattern. Type-W3A and W5 versions are **designed for rally use in overcast and rainy conditions.** These products are distinguished by reinforced sidewalls and high performance rubber compounds which guarantees the highest level of grip. The Type-V2, Type-S3 and Type-S4 versions are designed for drifting. **Regular wear and stable grip till the end are the biggest advantages over competition**.

TECHNICALSPECIFICATION

TABLE1: DIMENSIONS								
Tyre Size	Load/Speed Index	Recommended rim width [inch]	Approx. Weight** [kg]	Tread Depth [mm]	Overall Diameter [mm]	Tread Width [mm]		
195/50 R15	82 H	6.5/7.0	9.0/7.1	6.5	577	200		
205/45 R16	83 H/V*	7.0/7.5	9.0/8.4	6.5	590	200		
205/45 R17	84 H/V*	7.0/7.5	10.0	6.5	615	200		
225/45 R17	91 H/V*	8.0/8.5	12.0/10.5	6.5	632	220		
245/40 R17	91 H/V*	8.5/9.0/9.5	12.5/11.0	6.5	625	240		
245/40 R18	93 H/V*	8.5/9.0/9.5	13.0/11.5	6.5	650	240		
255/35 R18	90 H/V*	9.0/9.5/10.0	13.0/12.0	7.5	634	260		
265/35 R18	93 H/W*	9.5/10.0/10.5	13.0/12.0	7.5	646	265		

^{* -} H index applies to Type-W compounds ** - Type-W / Type-S&V

TABLE2: RUBBER COMPOUNDS							
Version	Hardness	Application	Compund Operating Temperature [°C]	Treadwear Indication			
Type - W3A	SUPER SOFT	RALLY (WET)	0 - 30	50			
Type - W5	SOFT	RALLY (DAMP / WET)	20 - 40	80			
Type - V2	MEDIUM	DRIFT (REGULAR GRIP)	40-80	240			
Type - S3	MEDIUM	DRIFT (HIGH GRIP)	40 - 120	220			
Type - S4	SOFT	DRIFT (ULTIMATE GRIP)	30-80	160			
Type - X	HARD	DRIFT (LONG LIFE)	- 14	500			